

## **COALFIELD VOLUNTEER & TRAINING CONSENT WAIVER**

Please read and sign this consent form in order for your child to become a volunteer or attend a training opportunity with Coalfield Development, we requir your consent and involvement in helping them have a productive experience.

## *Note: This Parental Consent Form must be completed for all participants age 14 to 18 years of age.*

## Name of youth (print clearly):\_\_\_\_

**1. Volunteer Release**: I understand that my child (named above) wishes to participate in training and volunteer activities and I hereby give my permission for him/her to serve in that capacity. I understand that he/she will be provided with any training necessary for the safe and responsible performance of his/her duties and that he/she will be expected to meet all the requirements of the position, including regular attendance and adherence to Coalfield Development Corporation policies and procedures. I understand as a volunteer that I will not be paid for my services, that I will not be covered by any medical or other insurance coverage provided by Coalfield Development, and that I will not be eligible for any Workers Compensation benefits.

2. Liability Release: In consideration of the opportunity afforded me to assist in this Project, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, guardians, and legal representatives, will not make a claim against Coalfield Development, or any affiliated organizations, or either of their officers or directors collectively or individually, or the supplier of any materials or equipment that is used by the Project, or any of the volunteer workers, for the injury or death to me or damage to my property, however caused, arising from my participation in the Project. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, I hereby waive and release any rights, actions, or causes of action resulting from personal injury or death to me, or damage to my property, sustained in connection with my participation in the Project. I further release and forever discharge Coalfield Development from any claim whatsoever which arises or may hereafter arise on account of any first aid treatment or other medical service rendered in connection with an emergency during participation as a volunteer with Coalfield Development.

**3.** Photographic Release: I consent to the unrestricted use by Coalfield Development, and/or person(s) authorized by them of any photographs, recordings, interviews, videotapes, motion pictures, or similar visual recording of me.

**4. Coalfield Development Statement of Mutual Intent:** By signing this form, I affirm my support for the objectives of Coalfield Development as outlined in their Statement of Mutual Intent, which was explained to me by Coalfield Development staff today.

Parent/Guardian Name (print clearly):	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Relationship to volunteer:	
Parent/Guardian Phone:	Email:
Date:	
Volunteer Signature:	

## \*PLEASE RETURN TO COALFIELD DEVELOPMENT PRIOR TO EVENT ATTENDANCE.

Email: info@coalfield-development.org Mail: 2923 Park Avenue, Huntington, WV 25704